





## Republika na Wilipinas

## Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

## OUA MEMO 00-0121-0053 MEMORANDUM

18 January 2021

For: **DR. ARTURO B. BAYOCOT** 

Regional Director DepEd Region X

DR. ALLAN G. FARNAZO

Regional Director DepEd Region XII

CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO

Schools Division Superintendent SDO Cagayan de Oro City

**RUTH L. ESTACIO** 

Schools Division Superintendent

SDO South Cotabato

Subject: NOMINATION FOR VIRTUAL KINDNESS LEADERS CONFERENCE

UNICEF Malaysia will be conducting an interactive virtual Kindness Leaders Conference on **3-5 February 2021** via Zoom Video Conference. It aims to train 150 leaders from Southeast Asia (SEA) to become advocates for kindness and empathy as means to end bullying and other forms of violence against children.

In this regard, the Bureau of Learners Support Services-Youth Formation Division (BLSS-YFD) hereby nominates the following student leaders to attend the aforementioned conference:

No.	Region/Division	School	Name of Learner
1	Region 10 – Cagayan de Oro City	Cagayan de Oro NHS – Balalung Annex	Princess Julia Winona
2	Region 12 – South Cotabato	Landon NHS	Abdul Monhar Sumali

The BLSS-YFD would like to request the concerned divisions to provide the detail needed for the event using the attached template.





[Administrative Service (AS), Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS), Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS), Bureau of Learner Support Services (BLSS), Baguio Teachers' Camp (BTC), Central Security & Safety Office (CSSO)]

Further, the concerned divisions are requested to assist the student leaders on the provision of the following: gadgets, meals, internet, and parent/guardian consent. Expenses incurred shall be charged to local funds in accordance with the existing accounting rules and regulations.

For more information, kindly refer to the attached copy of the event details.

For questions or concerns, please contact **Ms. Gina B. Rullamas**, Project Development Officer II (PDO II) of BLSS-YFD, through 0918 336 4979 or email at <a href="mailto:gina.rullamas@deped.gov.ph">gina.rullamas@deped.gov.ph</a>.

For immediate action and compliance.

ALAIN DEL B. PASCUA Undersecretary





## KINDNESS LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE

3-5 February 2021 Via Zoom Video Conference

First Name	
Middle Name	
Last Name	
Age	
Gender	
Mobile No.	
Email Address	
School ID	
School Name	
Division	
Region	
	Prepared by:
9,	Approved by:  chools Division Superintendent
D.	2110010 Division Supermittendent